OP \$165.00 86115148

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM355363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hyde Marine, Inc.		06/26/2015	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Calgon Carbon UV Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	3000 GSK Drive	
City:	Moon Township	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15108	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86115148	GUARDIAN GOLD
Registration Number:	3709429	HYDE GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	4672846	HYDE GUARDIAN GOLD
Registration Number:	3716129	HYDE MARINE
Registration Number:	3965863	LEAVE NOTHING BUT YOUR WAKE.
Registration Number:	4672845	THE GOLD STANDARD IN BALLAST WATER TREAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1639

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Carla J. Vrsansky Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0076965-000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla J. Vrsansky
SIGNATURE:	/Carla J. Vrsansky/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005625 FRAME: 0271 900337966

DATE SIGNED: 09/17/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=hyde marine-calgon carbon merger#page1.tif
source=hyde marine-calgon carbon merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005625 FRAME: 0272



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HYDE MARINE, INC.", AN OHIO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CALGON CARBON UV TECHNOLOGIES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CALGON CARBON UV TECHNOLOGIES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 12:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5736345 8100M

150985044

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/suthver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 2514337

DATE: 06-30-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005625 FRAME: 0273

Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Corporation into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-20	9 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
ve 1 74 of the continue	Limited Liability Company is Calgon Carbon UV
Technologies LLC	, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the Corpo Liability Company is Hyde Mar	ration being merged into this surviving Limited ine, Inc.
The jurisdiction in which this Co	rporation was formed is Ohio
	er has been approved and executed by both entities.
Fourth: The name of the surviv	ring Limited Liability Company is Calgon Carbon UV
PA 15108	of merger is on file at 3000 GSK Drive, Moon Township, f the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Liability Company on request, v Company or any person holding	of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability an interest in any other business entity which is to merge
or consolidate. Seventh: The merger is	to be effective on July 1, 2015 at 12:01 A.M
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, sa	id Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate
to be signed by an authorized pe	erson, this 26th day of June, A.D., 2015.
	By: () hall. /2_
	Authorized Person
	Name: Richard D. Rose, Manager and Vice President
	Print or Type

RECORDED: 09/17/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005625 FRAME: 0274